DALLAS COUNTY SYNOPSIS				
BID NO: 2016-026-6563		: : : :	Move Solutions. Ltd.	
: ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR NEW AND AS-IS MODULAR		1:1:	1473 Terre Colony Ct.	
FURNITURE TO BE PURCHASED AND INSTALLED		3:3:	Dallas, Texas 75212	
AT VAROUSE DALLAS COUNTY FACILITIES:		: : : :	John Conway, Accont Manager	
: { 0 } 0 } 0 } 0 } 0 } 0 } 0 } 0 } 0 } 0		::::	214 630-3607 office	
: Buyet: Ruthie Simpkins (214) 653-7437 :		9:9:	214 630-3547 Fax	
		::::	iconway@movesolutions.co	<u>m</u>
CONTRACT PERIOD: March 01, 2016 THRU February 28	3, 2017	1:1:		
THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS				
			AWARD DECOMMENDATION	
DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED		AWARD RECOMMENDATION	
5_5 51 1151.	QUANTITY			
SIZE 6x6 WORKSTATION				
1 Cost per 6' x 6' Clerical workstation (AS-IS)	550	ea	735.00	404,250.00
2 Cost per 6' x6' Clerical workstation (New)	550	ea		685,509.00
SIZE 6x8 WORKSTATION				
3 Cost per 6x8 Clerical Workstation (AS-IS)	550	ea	760.00	418,000.00
4 Cost per 6x8 Clerical Workstation (New)	550	ea	1305.36	717,948.00
SIZE 8x8 WORKSTATION				
5 Cost per 8' x 8' Administrative workstation(AS-IS)	550	ea		583,000.00
6 Cost per 8' x 8' Administrative workstation (New)	550	ea	1869.24	1,028,082.00
CHTE 9-10 WODE CT ATTOM				
SIZE 8x10 WORKSTATION	550			210 mar
8 Cost per 8' x 10' Administrative workstation(AS-IS) 9 Cost per 8' x 10' Administrative workstation (New)	550 550	ea		643,500.00
9 Cost per 8 x 10 Administrative workstation (New)	330	ea	2128.59	1,170,724.50
SIZE 10x10 WORKSTATION				
10 Cost 10' x 10' managerial workstation (AS-IS)	550	ea	1170.00	643,500.00
11 Cost 10' x 10' managerial workstation (New)	550	ea	2128.59	1,170,724.50
				, ,
Disassembly-of existing Dallas County Product				
12 6' x 6' clerical workstation	550	ea	75.00	41,250.00
13 6' x 8' clerical workstation	550	ea	80.00	44,000.00
14 8' x 8' administrative workstation	550	ea	80.00	44,000.00
15 8' x 10' administrative workstation	550	ea	85.00	46,750.00
16 10' x 10' managerial workstation	550	ea	90.00	49,500.00
Reassembly-of existing Dallas County Product				
17 6' x 6' clerical workstation	550	ea		82,500.00
18 6' x 8' clerical workstation 19 8' x 8' administrative workstation	550	ea		93,500.00 99,000.00
20 8' x 10' administrative workstation	550 550	ea ea		104,500.00
21 10' x 10' managerial workstation	550	ea		110,000.00
21 10 X 10 managerial workstation	330	ca	200.00	110,000.00
22 Hourly Design Fee			25.00	25.00
23 Cost to install and deliver each workstation			150.00	150.00
TOTAL				\$ 5,954,706.00
Charles Con harman halding a start day the many (form)				
Should your firm be awarded this contract, describe what (if any) portion of the solicitation requirements will be subcontracted				
out:			None, we will perform all in house	
Specify Prompt/Early Payment Discount Terms (if any)			no response	
Bidders are required to indicate whether they have the required				
products on hand at the time of the bid or whether they will				
be required to obtain such upon award.				
Please indicate by checking the appropriate box:			Vac	
I/We do have the products in stock. I/We will be required to obtain the producs upon award of bid.			Yes	
			Yes	
Specify any additional comments/cost/etc; included with your bid proposal, if applicable:				
ргорозиц и ирричило.				
Cooperative Purchasing: Should other Governmental Entities				
decide to participate in this contract, would you, the awarded				
Contractor agree that all terms, conditions, specifications, and			Voc	
pricing would apply to that entity?			Yes	
Specify the name, telephone number and email address of the				
account representative who will be handling and managing this			John Conway, 214-630-3607, 1473	
account: Note: It is the responsibility of the awarded bidder to			Terre Colony Ct., Dallas Tx 75212,	
			1-2-1-4	
notify Dallas County of any account representative and/or contact person changes.			jconway@movesolutions.com	